15.0925.02001 Title.03000

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1457

Page 1, line 2, after "firearms" insert "; and to provide for application"

Page 3, line 8, after "5." insert "a."

Page 3, line 19, replace the first "the" with ":

(1) The"

Page 3, line 19, after "crime" insert ", in an accidental shooting, or a self-inflicted shooting"

Page 3, line 19, replace ", there" with ";

(2) <u>There</u>"

Page 3, line 20, replace the underscored comma with an underscored semicolon

Page 3, line 20, replace the second "<u>a</u>" with:

<u>(3)</u> <u>A</u>"

Page 3, after line 21, insert:

"<u>b.</u>"

Page 3, line 22, replace "section" with "subsection"

Renumber accordingly